



AUTORIDERS

RENT - A - CAR

To,
The General Manager,
(Listing & Corporate Relations)
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001.

Date: May 31, 2024

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Ref: Autoriders International Limited (Scrip Code: 512277)

Subject: Submission of Newspaper Copies of publication of Audited Financial Results of the Company for Fourth quarter and year ended on March 31, 2024.

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has published Extract of Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for Fourth quarter and year ended on March 31, 2024, which have been considered, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors, at their meeting held on Thursday, May 30, 2024.

The said financial results have been published in 'Free Press Journal' (English Newspaper) edition dated 31/05/2024 & in 'Navshakti' (Marathi newspaper) edition dated 31/05/2024.

Further, in pursuance of Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III enclosed herewith please find below the copy of Newspaper articles as published in abovementioned newspapers.

Kindly take the above on record and oblige

Thanking you,

For and on behalf of AUTORIDERS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Agrima

Agrima Shah
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Place: Mumbai

Encl: As above

AUTORIDERS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CIN: L70120MH1985PLC037017
 Regd Office: 4A, Vikas Centre, S. V. Road, Santacruz-West, Mumbai-400 054.
 Tel.No. 022-42705201/02 Fax No. 022-66944057

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024. (Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	3 Months Ended			Year Ended	
	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1 Net Sales/Income from Operations	2,156.13	2,129.09	1,967.62	8,340.81	7,055.72
2 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	26.65	319.93	(108.63)	944.17	675.65
3 Other Comprehensive Income	(5.97)	-	(5.76)	(5.97)	(5.76)
4 Total Comprehensive Income	20.68	319.93	(114.39)	938.20	669.89
5 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Share Rs. 10 each)	49.01	49.01	49.01	49.01	49.01
6 Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-
7 Earnings Per Share (EPS)					
a. Basic	4.22	65.28	(23.34)	191.43	136.68
b. Diluted	4.22	65.28	(23.34)	191.43	136.68

Notes:
 1 The Company has only one segment.
 2 The figures of the previous period have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary.
 3 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th May 2024.
 4 Number of Investors complaints received and disposed off during the quarter ended 31st March 2024
 I) Pending at the beginning of the quarter - NIL, II) Received during the quarter - NIL
 III) Disposed off during the quarter - NIL, IV) Unresolved at the end of the quarter - NIL
 5 The Board of Directors at their meeting held on 1st March 2024 approved an interim dividend of Re. 0.50 per Equity Share bearing Face Value of Rs. 10/- each fixing record date of 15th March 2024.
 6 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly financial results filed with the Bombay stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (listing obligation and disclosure requirements) regulations 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website as well as on the company's website www.autoriders.in

For AUTORIDERS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
 Sd/-
MANEKA MULCHANDANI
 Director
 DIN: 00491027

Place: Mumbai
 Date : 30.05.2024

GARWARE SYNTHETICS LIMITED

Registered Address: Manish Textile Industrial Premises, Opp. Golden Chemical, Penkar Pada, Mira Road-401104
 CIN: L99999MH1969PLC014371

Extract of the Standalone audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended				Year Ended	
		31/03/2024	31/12/2023	31/03/2023	31/03/2024	31/03/2023	
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	
1	Total Income	262.19	272.38	306.47	1071.92	1177.44	
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax, exceptional items and extraordinary items	-28.42	1.89	20.76	-41.92	13.32	
3	Profit/(Loss) before tax but after extra ordinary activities and exceptional items	-0.92	1.89	42.74	-14.42	35.29	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	-0.92	1.89	42.74	-14.42	35.29	
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period	14.34	3.44	62.65	-4.77	57.82	
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising of Profit and Loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (After Tax))	7.80	3.44	64.66	-11.31	59.83	
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value shall be indicated)	580.89	580.89	580.89	580.89	580.89	
8	Reserves Excluding (Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	261.88	261.88	
9	Earnings per share (before extra ordinary items)						
a. Basic	-0.02	0.03	0.74	-0.25	0.61		
b. Diluted	-0.02	0.03	0.74	-0.25	0.61		
10	Earnings per share (after extra ordinary items)						
a. Basic	0.25	0.06	1.08	-0.08	1.00		
b. Diluted	0.25	0.06	1.08	-0.08	1.00		

Notes:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 b) The full format of the Quarter and year ended audited Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com).
 c) Exceptional or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For Garware Synthetics Limited
 Sd/-
Sunder Kocha Moolya
 Whole Time Director
 DIN: 02926064

Date: 30.05.2024
 Place: Thane

ISHWARSHAKTI HOLDINGS & TRADERS LIMITED

CIN: L51100MH1983PLC030782
 Regd. Office: Seksaria Chambers, 5th floor, 139, Nagindas Master Road, Fort, Mumbai 400 001.
Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2024

(Amount in Thousands, Except Earning Per Share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31-03-2024	31-03-2023	31-03-2024	31/03/2023
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	4,350.89	515.69	20,379.40	12,136.66
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (before Tax and Extraordinary items)	224.91	(1,303.42)	3,654.85	(1,235.44)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Extraordinary items)	224.91	(1,303.42)	3,654.85	(1,235.44)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Extraordinary items)	(269.35)	(1,284.48)	3,032.96	(1,218.72)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(269.35)	(1,215.69)	3,032.96	(1,012.13)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (FV of '10/- each)	14,400.00	14,400.00	14,400.00	14,400.00
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	(1,389.13)	(4,142.61)
8	Earnings per share (of '10/- each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted	(0.19)	(0.89)	2.11	(0.85)

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Year ended Results of the Company are posted on Company's website (www.ishwarshakti.com) and on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) where the Company's shares are listed.
 2. The financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th May, 2024. The financials results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IndAS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
 3. The Hon. National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench vide its order dated 10th April, 2024 has approved the Scheme of Arrangement of Seksaria Industries Private Limited ("Demerged Company No.1") and Seksaria Agritech Private Limited ("Resulting Company No.1") and Ishwarshakti Holdings & Traders Limited ("Demerged Company No.2") with Seksaria Finance Limited ("Resulting Company No.2") and their respective shareholders ("the Scheme"). The appointed date in terms of the said Scheme is 1st April, 2021. Hence the results for the current quarter / year and earlier quarters / year are presented after giving effect to the terms and conditions mentioned in the said scheme of Demerger.

For Ishwarshakti Holdings & Traders Limited
 Geeta Seksaria
 Managing Director (DIN:06960055)

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 30th May, 2024

CREATIVE EYE LIMITED

CIN: L99999MH1986PLC125721
 Registered Office: "Kailash Plaza", Plot No.12-A, New Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai-400 053
 Tel. No. 2673 26 13 (7 Lines) Fax: 2673 22 96
 Website: www.creativeeye.com, E-mail: contact@creativeeye.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31-03-2024

(₹ in lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31/03/2024	31/12/2023	31/03/2023	31/03/2024	31/03/2023
		Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	16.00	-	24.00	47.20	196.18
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(53.99)	(64.78)	(62.68)	(258.97)	(37.23)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(53.99)	(64.78)	(62.68)	(258.97)	(37.23)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(53.99)	(64.78)	(62.68)	(258.97)	(37.23)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(37.96)	(44.68)	(64.38)	(204.40)	(33.53)
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	1,002.91	1,002.91	1,002.91	1,002.91	1,002.91
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per Balance Sheet of Previous Accounting Year	-	-	-	1,061.98	1,266.39
8	Earning Per Share: (₹ 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
a. Basic :	(0.27)	(0.32)	(0.31)	(1.29)	(0.19)	
b. Diluted :	(0.27)	(0.32)	(0.31)	(1.29)	(0.19)	

Notes:
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly and Yearly Audited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.creativeeye.com)

For CREATIVE EYE LIMITED
 Sd/-
(DHARAJ KUMAR)
 Chairman & Executive Director
 DIN: 00018094

Dated : 30.05.2024
 Place : Mumbai

C.J. GELATINE PRODUCTS LIMITED

CIN-L24295MH1980PLC023206
 Regd. Office: Plot No. 237, Azad Nagar Rahivashi Sangh, Acharya Donde Marg, Sewree (W) Mumbai - 400015 (M.H.) Tel: 07480-423308, 423301
 Email: cjsecretarial@gmail.com @ Web: http://www.cjgelatineproducts.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2024

(Rs. in Lacs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31.03.24	31.12.23	31.03.23	31.03.24
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	1124.720	952.588	1004.027	4089.472
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extra ordinary items)	-12.796	40.022	28.556	22.483
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary and / or Exceptional items)	-82.619	-29.801	28.556	-256.811
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-20.519	-29.801	19.623	-194.711
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	-19.529	-29.801	19.623	-193.721
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	481.33	481.33	481.33	481.33
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-258.670	-
8.	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continued & discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted	-0.426	-0.619	0.408	-4.045

NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year to date Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges for the period ended March 31, 2024 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.cjgelatineproducts.com)

For, C.J.Gelatine Products Limited
 By order of the Board

Jaspal Singh
 Chairman & Managing Director
 Din: 01406945

Place: Mandideep
 Date : May 30, 2024

MARGO FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L65910MH1991PLC080534
 Regd. Office : Office No. 3, Plot No. 206, Village Alte, Kumbhaja Road, Taluka: Hatkanangale, Dist. Kolhapur 416109 Maharashtra
 Corporate Office: 2nd Floor, 15/76, Old Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi-110060

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2024

(Amount in Rupees Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31/3/2024	31/12/2023	31/3/2023	31/3/2024	31/3/2023
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	21.38	7.73	13.33	81.62	59.77
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax.	10.84	(3.28)	6.67	43.56	(35.32)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax.	2.80	(4.69)	1.42	24.28	(57.32)
4	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit/(Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	1,875.00	3,991.42	(954.24)	10,964.13	(1,846.93)
5	Equity Share Capital	457.00	457.00	457.00	457.00	457.00
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	16,329.51	-	5,365.28	16,329.51	5,365.28
7	Earnings per Share (not annualised) Basic :	0.06	(0.10)	0.03	0.53	(1.25)
	Diluted :	0.06	(0.10)	0.03	0.53	(1.25)

Notes : The above is an extract of the detailed financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid financial results is available on the website of the Company www.margofinance.com and can also be accessed at the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

For MARGO FINANCE LIMITED

Anil Kumar Jain
 Chairman
 DIN: 00086106

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 29-05-2024

PRIME PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED

Regd. Off.: 501, Soni House, Plot No. 34, Gulmohar Road No. 1, Juhu Scheme, Vile Parle (W), Mumbai 400 049.
 Tel.: 26242144 • Email : ppdc.chairman@gmail.com • Website : www.ppdcpl.com CIN : L67120MH1992PLC070121

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2024

(Rs in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024
	Audited	UnAudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	UnAudited	Audited	Audited
Total Income from Operations (Net)	57.88	75.74	305.12	310.82	374.93	2,147.82	860.06	275.59
Net Profit from Ordinary activities after Tax	(22.82)	24.48	857.41	46.99	686.57	148.99	118.95	830.91
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after extraordinary items)	(22.82)	24.48	857.41	46.99	686.57	148.99	118.95	830.91
Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax))	(18.73)	24.48	867.72	51.08	696.88	153.08	118.95	841.23
Equity Share Capital	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55
Reserve (Excluding Revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	6,947.83	6,896.75	-	-	6,928.78
Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of '5/-each):								
(a) Basic	(0.11)	0.14	5.11	0.30	4.11	0.90	0.70	4.96
(b) Diluted	(0.11)	0.14	5.11	0.30	4.11	0.90	0.70	4.96
Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of '5/- each):								
(a) Basic	(0.11)	0.14	5.11	0.30	4.11	0.90	0.70	4.96
(b) Diluted	(0.11)	0.14	5.11	0.30	4.11	0.90	0.70	4.96

Notes :
 1) The Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024, in respect of Prime Property Development Corporation Limited ("The Company") have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Thursday, the 30th day of May, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out an Audit.
 2) The Consolidated financial result includes the financial results of the wholly owned subsidiary company, Sea King-club Pvt. Ltd.
 3) Provision for Current Taxation for the quarter / year ended 31st March 2024 is calculated & provided at applicable rates.
 4) Deferred Tax Liability / Assets for the year ended 31st March 2024 has been provided in accordance with the Ind-AS 12 "Income Taxes"
 c. Provision for gratuity has been provided on the basis of actuarial valuation certificate in accordance with the Ind-AS 24 "Employee Benefits"
 4) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly/Year ended Financial Standalone and Consolidated Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.ppdcpl.com

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 30th May 2024

For Prime Property Development Corporation Ltd
 P. L. Soni
 Chairman
 (DIN: 00006463)

THE RAVALGAON SUGAR FARM LIMITED

Registered Office : P.O. RAVALGAON 423108 TALUKA MALEGAON, DISTRICT NASIK, MAHARASHTRA.
 CIN - L01110MH1933PLC001930.

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024.

(Rupees in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Restated Audited)	(Audited)	(Restated Audited)
1)	Total Income from operations (net)	215.50	232.78	253.17	871.61	985.03
2)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-170.80	-91.86	-130.52	-448.76	-380.00
3)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,439.70	-97.80	-130.52	2,155.80	-255.70
4)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,014.70	-97.80	-120.40	1,730.80	-255.88
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprehensive Profit / Loss Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,023.71	-97.80	-120.40	1,739.82	-246.17
6)	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital	34.00	34.00	34.00	34.00	34.00
7)	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet	Rs.10.00	Rs.10.00	Rs.50.00	Rs.10.00	Rs.50.00
8)	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic	595.21	-28.76	-177.06	509.06	-376.30
	Diluted	595.21	-28.76	-177.06</		

